Kaagapay ng Komanidad ja Maginhawang Pamumuhay

Social Housing Finance Corporation

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 02
PROJECT NO. 2023-03: TWO (2) LOTS OF PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES
TO SHFC FOR ONE (1) YEAR

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 02 is issued to inform all prospective bidders of
the following changes for the above mentioned subject.

We hereby amend pages 38-39 of the Public Bidding Documents with the attached
herewith Security Services Monthly Contract Rate.

The unamended portion of the bidding documents shall remain the same.

ATTY. LMOCAMPO

Chairperson, SHFC-BAC Competitive Bidding
October 28, 2023

BDO Plaza, 8737 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1226 Metro Manila, Philippines
B (+632) 7750-6637 to 50 @ © X @ shfeph @ www.shfc.dhsud.gov.ph



Security Services Monthly Contract Rate
Contract Rate

Description

NCR
(Wage Order No. NCR-24)

Cauayan (Region Il)
(Wage Order No.
RTWPB II-21)

Bulacan (Region IIl) -HDH
(Wage Order No. RB 1I-23)

Bulacan/Pampanga -
CMP
(Wage Order No. RB II-
23)

Bacoor/Tanza (Region IVA)
(Wage Order No. RB IVA-19)

Cavite (Region IVA)
(Wage Order No. RB
IVA-19)

Naic/Antipolo (Region IVA)
(Wage Order No. RB IVA-19)

Palawan (Region 1VB)
(Wage Order No. RB
IV-B-10)

Daet/Naga/Legaspi
(Region V)
(Wage Order No. RBV-
20)

Bacolod/lloilo/Roxas
(Region VI)
(Wage Order No. RB
VI-26)

Cebu/Bohol (Region
D))
(Wage Order No. ROVII
23)

Effectivity*

16-July-23 16-July-23

1-Jan-23

1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23

1-Jan-23

1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23

1-Jan-23

1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23

10-Jun-22

1-Dec-22

5-Jun-22

14-Jun-22

Total No. days/year*
Annual Ordinary Working Days*

394.40
295

393.80
297

255.00
243.00

394.40
295

394.40
295

255.00
243.00

394.40
295

394.40
295

255.00
243.00

394.40
295

394.40
295

255.00
243.00

255.00
243.00

257.00
245.00

257.00
245.00

Days in a year*
Hour
Shift]

365
12 Hrs
7am-7pm
Mon - Sun
W/O Night Shift

365
12 Hrs
7pm-7am
Mon - Sun
With Night Shift

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

365
12 Hrs
7am-7pm
Mon - Sun
W/O Night Shift

365
12 Hrs
7pm-7am
Mon - Sun
With Night Shift

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

365
12 Hrs
7am-7pm
Mon - Sun
W/O Night Shift

365
12 Hrs
7pm-7am
Mon - Sun
With Night Shift

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

365
12 Hrs
7pm-7am
Mon - Sun
With Night Shift

365
12 Hrs
7am-7pm
Mon - Sun
W/O Night Shift

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

261
10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri

20.00%

0.00%|

Employees Rate Per Day
COLA
Night Differential

Amount to Guard

a. Basic Ave Monthly Pay (DW x No. of Days per year/12)
b. COLA (COLA x (377 NCR) Working Days /12)
c. Night Differential (Ave. Pay/Mo. x 10%) DOLE
Department Order 150-16

d. Overtime Pay

e 13th Month Pay (DW x 365/12/12)

f. 5 days Incentive Leave (DW x 5/12)

g. Cost of Uniform

SUB-TOTAL

Amount to Gov't. in favor of Guards
a. Retirement Pay ("W"*22.5/12)

b. SSS Premium

c. Philhealth Premium
d. ECC

e. WISP

f. Pag-Ibig Contribution
SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL AMOUNT TO GUARD & GOV'T.

AGENCY FEE

a. Overhead ( 20.00% of Total Amount to Guard
and Gov't.)

b. Profit Margin ( 3.28% of Total Amount to Guard
and Gov't. )

TOTAL AGENCY FEE

Add: Value Added Tax (Agency Fee x 12%)

MONTHLY CONTRACT RATE
No. of months

Annual Cost

No. of guards

Annual Cost with manpower complement

610.00 610.00

- 61.00

12.00 12.00

420.00

12.00

460.00 460.00

- 46.00

12.00 12.00

460.00

12.00

470.00 470.00

- 47.00

12.00 12.00

470.00

12.00

470.00 470.00

- 47.00

12.00 12.00

355.00

12.00

365.00

12.00

450.00

12.00

435.00

12.00



Zamboanga/Dapitan (Region

Cagayan de Oro/lligan

Davao (Region XI)

Gen. San (Region XII)|

Caraga Region

Calamba (Region

Bifian (Region IVA)

Nueva Ecija (Region

Lucena (Region IVA)

Tacloban (Region

Misamis Oriental

South Cotabato

" (Region XIII) IVA) (Wage Order No. RB| 1y Vi (Region X) (Region XII)
(Wage Ordz)No‘ RIX-21) (Wage (gsji'f r,\‘,: )RX-Zl) (\g?gvepcér_iﬁfﬁgj' (Wage S'Tzezr)No' RB (Wage Order No. |(Wage Order No. RB IVA-19) (Wage Order No. RB (Wagel\cl);\tfig)l\l o- RB (Wage Order No. | (wage Order No. | (Wage Order No.
RB XIII-17) IVA-19) 11-23) RBVIII-22) RX-21) RB XII-22)
25-Jun-22 16-Dec-22 1-Jan-23 1-Sep-22 6-Jun-22 1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23 1-Jan-23 2-Jan-23 16-Dec-22 1-Sep-22
255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00
243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00
261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261 261
10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs 10 Hrs
7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm 7:30 am - 5:30 pm
Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri
351.00 405.00 443.00 368.00 350.00 429.00 470.00 460.00 479.00 375.00 405.00 368.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00




